)- 5)

orm 3160-5 une 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NMOCD			OMB I	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018	
SUNDR'	Y NOTICES AND REPO	ORTS ON WELLS drill or to re-enter an Arte			
abandoned w	ell. Use form 3160-3 (AP	PD) for such proposals.	6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN	N TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on page 2	7. If Unit or CA/Agr	reement, Name and/or No	
1. Type of Well Gas Well Other			8. Well Name and No CORRAL CANY	8. Well Name and No. CORRAL CANYON CTB SEE BELOW	
2. Name of Operator XTO ENERGY INC.		PATTY R URIAS s@xtoenergy.com	9. API Well No.		
3a. Address 500 W. ILLINOIS SUITE 100 MIDLAND, TX 79701	0	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-620-4318 Fx: 432-618-3530	10. Field and Pool or WILLOW LAKI	r Exploratory Area E; BONE SPRING	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, Sta			, State		
Sec 4 T25S R29E Mer NMP 180FSL 171FWL			EDDY COUNT	EDDY COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK THE	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)) TO INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	THER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION			
□ Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Of	
_	□ Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclamation	🗂 Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	Venting and/or F ng	
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal		
0000011 0110100000000000000000000000000			<u>ч</u> ил.		
CORRAL CANYON TANK E ASSOCIATED WELLS:			ARTE	CONSER	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0	015-42922 145 12022 DI MNM 12	5973 5202	ARTE JUL RECE	CONSERVATION STA DISTRICT 192017	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 13 015-42924 NMNM 14 015-42929 NMNM 14 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN	5973 5307 NCTION - FLARING NOT TO EX		CONSERVATION STA DISTRICT 192017 AB	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 13 015-42924 015-42929 NMNM 14 015-42929 NMNM 14 000 FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16	500	CEED 3500 MCFD	CONSERVATION STA DISTRICT 192017 AB	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 0 015-42924 NMNM 0 000 FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 g is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for	NCTION - FLARING NOT TO E *371326 verified by the BLM Well ENERGY INC, sent to the Carls processing by DEBORAH MCKIN	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 ()		
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 0 015-42924 NMNM 0 000 FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 g is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for	NCTION - FLARING NOT TO E *371326 verified by the BLM Well ENERGY INC, sent to the Carls processing by DEBORAH MCKIN	Information System		
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 19 015-42924 NMNM 19 00R FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission)	ACTION - FLARING NOT TO E 371326 verified by the BLM Well DENERGY INC, sent to the Carls processing by DEBORAH MCKIN Title REGULA Date 03/28/20	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 () DRY ANALYSID FOR R	ECORD	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing Name (Printed/Typed) PATTY	015-42922 015-42923 NMNM 19 015-42924 NMNM 19 00R FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission)	*371326 verified by the BLM Well ENERGY INC, sent to the Carls processing by DEBORAH MCKIN Title REGULA	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 () DRY ANALYSID FOR R	ECORD	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing Name (Printed/Typed) PATTY Signature (Electroni Approved By	015-42922 015-42923 015-42924 015-42929 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 g is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission) THIS SPACE FO	ACTION - FLARING NOT TO EX TABLE STATES TABLE STATES TO EXAMPLE A STATE O Title STATE O Title STATE O Title STATE O Title STATE O Title STATE O	IT I	ECORD	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) PATTY Signature (Electroni	015-42922 15-42923 15-42924 015-42929 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 g is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission) THIS SPACE FO hed. Approval of this notice does coujtable title to those rights in th	NCTION - FLARING NOT TO E #371326 verified by the BLM Well D ENERGY INC, sent to the Carls processing by DEBORAH MCKIN Title REGULA Date 03/28/20 OR FEDERAL OR STATE O Title S not warrant or	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 () DRY ANALYSID FOR R	ECORD	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-0 Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) PATTY Signature (Electroni 	015-42922 15-42923 15-42924 015-42929 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 g is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission) THIS SPACE FO hed. Approval of this notice does equitable title to those rights in the duct operations thereon. H3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	Action of the subject lease Action of the su	INFICE USEUL 2/201 POREATION FLOW	ECORD	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) PATTY Signature (Electroni 	2)15-42922 2)15-42923 2)15-42924 -015-42929 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 2 is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission) THIS SPACE FO hed. Approval of this notice does equitable title to those rights in the iduct operations thereon. 33 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a at statements or representations as	ACTION - FLARING NOT TO EX Title REGULA Date 03/28/20 OR FEDERAL OR STATE O Title REGULA Date 03/28/20 OR FEDERAL OR STATE O Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Construction Title Construction Title Construction Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Construction Title Construction Title Construction Title Construction Construction Title Construction Title Construction Co	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 () ACCEL/TED FOR R FICE USBUL 2/201 BORFAIL OF LAND MAYA CARLSBAD VIELD SE villfully to make to any department of	ECORD ECORD Environment or agency of the United/	
ASSOCIATED WELLS: Corral Canyon Fed 3H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 4H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 5H, 30-C Corral Canyon Fed 17H, 30- XTO RENTAL COMPRESS FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>) PATTY Signature (Electroni 	2)15-42922 2)15-42923 2)15-42924 -015-42929 OR FAILURE OR MALFUN 12/14/16 2 is true and correct. Electronic Submission # For XTO Committed to AFMSS for R URIAS c Submission) THIS SPACE FO hed. Approval of this notice does equitable title to those rights in the iduct operations thereon. 33 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a at statements or representations as	Action of the subject lease Action of the su	Information System bad NEY on 04/03/2017 () ACCEL/TED FOR R FICE USBUL 2/201 BORFAIL OF LAND MAYA CARLSBAD VIELD SE villfully to make to any department of	ECORD ECORD Environment or agency of the United	

32. Additional remarks, continued

SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

XTO Energy Inc.(XTO) requests approval to flare royalty-free for the reasons set forth in the marked paragraphs below:

Emergency Flaring:

- *Equipment Malfunction or Failure*: Due to the equipment malfunction or failure more fully described in the "Additional Information" box below, XTO's production was unavoidably and automatically flared for a duration exceeding 24 hours per incident, 144 cumulative hours for the lease during the calendar month, or both. The method that XTO used to determine the duration of flaring and the flared volumes is set forth in the marked paragraph below.
 - The flared production was measured by a meter installed on the flare line. The total duration and volume of flaring for each flare incident (if intermittent) and the total duration and volume for each calendar month, as measured by the meter, is provided in the "Additional Information" box below.
 - There is no meter installed on the flare line. XTO estimated the start date based on a comparison of the metered sales volume to the daily average sales volumes. Specifically, XTO divided the theoretical flare volume (derived by the difference between the average sales volumes and the actual sales volume for a given duration) by the average daily sales volume and then multiplied that figure by 24 to determine an estimated number of hours. The sales meter is the first meter for the production (there is no separate production meter). XTO determined the flared volumes by comparing the sales volume during the period of flaring to the average sales volume. Specifically, XTO subtracted the actual sales volume from the average sales volume (both figures taken from the sales meter).
- Relief of High Line Pressure: To relieve the high line pressure described more fully in the "Additional Information" box below, XTO's production was unavoidably and automatically flared for a duration exceeding 24 hours per incident, 144 cumulative hours for the lease during the calendar month, or both. The flaring occurred due to high line pressure on a third-party gathering line. When the production in the line reached the pressure threshold for the line, XTO's production could not be delivered into the line. As a result, XTO's production automatically flared. The pressure threshold is determined by all of the production in the line, not just XTO's production; therefore, XTO had no control over the condition of the line that caused the flaring. Additionally, the flaring automatically occurred when XTO's production could not be delivered into the line, and XTO had no ability to reinitiate delivery into the line until the abnormally high line pressure was relieved. As soon as the abnormal line pressure was relieved and delivery into the line resumed, the flaring ended.
 - ★ The flared production was measured by a meter installed on the flare line. The total duration and volume of flaring for each flare incident (if intermittent) and the total duration and volume for each calendar month, as measured by the meter, is provided in the "Additional Information" box below.
 - ☐ There is no meter installed on the flare line. XTO estimated the start date based on a comparison of the metered sales volume to the daily average sales volumes. Specifically, XTO divided the theoretical flare volume (derived by the difference between the average sales volumes and the actual sales volume for a given duration) by the average daily sales volume and then multiplied that figure by 24 to determine an estimated number of hours. The sales meter is the first meter for the production (there is no separate production meter). XTO determined the flared volumes by comparing the sales volume during the period of flaring to the average sales volume. Specifically, XTO subtracted the actual sales volume from the average sales volume (both figures taken from the sales meter).

Initial Well Test Flaring: Due to initial well testing more fully described in the "Additional Information" box below, XTO's production was flared for a duration exceeding 30 days or of a volume exceeding 50 MMcf before 30 days of flaring.

The flared production was metered. The total duration of flaring and volume flared in relation to this initial well test flaring event is provided in the "Additional Information" box below.

Additional Information:

ENTERPRISE HAVING HIGH LINE PRESSURE ISSUES CAUSING XTO TO FLARE INTERMITTENTLY, NOT TO EXCEED 3500 MCFD. FIRST 24 HOUR FLARING ON 11/29/16. PLEASE ACCEPT THIS AS NOTICE FOR NOVEMBER 2016 - FEBRUARY 2017.

TOTAL FLARED DURING APPROVED PERIOD:

Nov 2016: 48 hrs and 12,781 mcf Dec 2016: 0 Jan 2017: 0 Feb 2017: 0

Nash Unit HLP Final - 11-29-16 pg. 2